• •	• . • 12	.S. PT( /00168 /12/20(	38 ·			
12-12.07	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1.1	12-20-200	7		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT
			PATENTS ON	LY		
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra Submission Type	idemark I	(s: Please record the Conveyance Ty	attached origina	I document(	s) or copy(les).
	× New		X Assignment		/ Agreement	t
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	ר	License		of Name	
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger	U.S. Govern	nment	
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	]		se ONLY by U.S. Gov partmental File	ernment Agenc	ies) cret File
	Conveying Party(ies)			names of conveying		
	Name (line 1) Jen-Guo Fong					Month Day Year Dec 06 2007
	Name (line 2)					
	Second Party Name (line 1) Eric(Yun-Chien) Lin		······································			Execution Date Month Day Year Dec 06 2007
	Name (line 2)			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Ì	Receiving Party		N	lark if additional na	mes of receiv	ing parties attached
	Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IN	D. <u>C</u> O.,	, LTD.			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
	Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
	Address (line 1) No. 2, Tzu Yu Street	·····				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
						Assignment.)
	Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City City		Taipei Hsien, Taiwa State/Country	in	Zip Code	
	Domestic Representative Name a	nd Ad	Idress Enter 1	or the first Receivi	ng Party only.	
	Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn I	nternat	tional, Inc.)			
	Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, San	ta Clar	a, Ca 95050			
	Address (line 2)	· · ·				
	Address (line 3)					
	Address (line 4)					688
ľ		FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	1		12001
						0000026 12001688
L ,	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estim gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send co	mments reg	parding this burden estimate to th	e U.S. Patent and Tradem	aark Office. Chief b	ne for reviewing the document and
	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tr Mail documents to be r	i, Office of N ademark As	Management and Budget, Paperwissignment Practice. DO NOT SEN In with required cover-	ork Reduction Project (0) ID REQUESTS TO RECO R ho ot/o ) information	151-0027), Washing RD ASSIGNMENT	ton, D.C. 20503. See OMB
	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patient and Tr Mail documents to be r Commissioner of Patents a	and Trac	demarks, Box Assignr	ments , Washing	ton, D.C. 202	231 S
						14/20
					PATE	INI C

REEL: 020282 FRAME: 0951

		U.S. PTO
		12/001688 12/12/2007
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	ached
	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ei Tsao	Dec 06 2007
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	oseph Tang	Month Day Year Dec 06 2007
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Nn-Jen Yang	Month Day Year Dec 06 2007
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receivi	na parties attached
-	Receiving Party(ies)	ng panies anabied
Name (ilne 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Pa	atent Application Number(s) Patent	Number(s)

.

PATENT REEL: 020282 FRAME: 0952

٠

		U.S. PTO
·		12/001688
		12/12/2007
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ti	en-Lu Kao	Dec 06 2007
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Yi	n-Tse Kao	Dec 06 2007
Name (line 2)		7
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	sa Chou	Dec 06 2007
Name (line 2)		]
Receiving Pa	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	lies attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip C	ode
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	·	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	iber(s)
<b></b>		
L]		

PATENT REEL: 020282 FRAME: 0953

•				12/	S. PTO 001688 12/2007
FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1619C RECOR	DATION FORI CONTINUAT PATENTS (		r	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P Enter additional	arty(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if additio	nal names of conveying	parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	im Zhao		······		Dec 06 2007
Name (line 2)					
	<u></u>				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Vei Yao				Dec 06 2007
Name (line 2)					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		······································			
Name (line 2)		· ········			
<b>Receiving Pa</b>	arty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving pa	arties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	······································	•		····	States, an appointment of a domestic representative
	L	<u></u>			is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Assignment.j
Address (line 3)					
	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		<del></del>	<u> </u>		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	r				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			·····		Assignment)
Address (line 3)					
Application M	Litv Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	State/Country		ip Çode
	e Patent Application Number or t	• •	Mark if additional nu		
P	atent Application Number(	s)		Patent Nu	mber(s)
L			L		
			·	L	
L		J [	L]		
				-	 

PATENT REEL: 020282 FRAME: 0954 U.S. PTO 12/001688 12/12/2007

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/89 Okto 0881-0037		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tredemark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 919-8137
Name	Wei Te Chung (Foxconn Inter	national, Inc.)	
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive		
Address (tine 2)	Santa Clara, Ca 95050		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)		······································	
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ament #
	Number(s) or Patent Num		if additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	
	ant Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)
L			
L		J   LJ L-	L
If this document is signed by the fire	being filed logether with a <u>new</u> . Pate t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	tion was <u>Month Day Year</u> Dec 06 2007
-	eration Treaty (PCT)		PCT
	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
has	not been assigned.		
Number of F	roperties Enter the top	at number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount (	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40
	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if add	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#
	¢.	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature	·	
attache	best of my knowledge and be d copy is a true copy of the o ed herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to depos	and correct and any it account are authorized, as
Wei Te Cl		( KAR SH	person of
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
L		$\sim$	

•

PATENT REEL: 020282 FRAME: 0955

œ۲.

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	Jen-Guo Fong	_, residing at _	Tu-Cheng, Taiwan
2.	Eric(Yun-Chien) Lin	_, residing at _	Fullerton, CA
3.	Pei Tsao	_, residing at _	Fullerton, CA
4.	Joseph Tang	_, residing at _	Fullerton, CA
5.	An-Jen Yang	_, residing at _	Fullerton, CA
6.	Tien-Lu Kao	_, residing at _	Fullerton, CA
7.	Yin-Tse Kao	_, residing at	Fullerton, CA
8.	Lisa Chou	_, residing at	Fullerton, CA

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at No. 2, Tzu Yu Street, Tu-Chen City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as CABLE CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY WITH IMPROVED GROUNDING MEMBER for which the undersigned

[ ] previously executed --- Ser. No. \_\_\_\_\_ and filing date of \_\_\_\_\_

[x] is executing concurrently herewith

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

9	Jim Zhao	_, residing at _	Fullerton, CA
10	Wei Yao	_, residing at _	Kunshan, China
- · _		_, residing at _	······································
, _		_, residing at _	······································
-		_, residing at _	
~	·	_, residing at _	
_		_, residing at _	
·		_, residing at _	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at No. 2, Tzu Yu Street, Tu-Chen City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as CABLE CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY WITH IMPROVED GROUNDING MEMBER for which the undersigned

[ ] previously executed --- Ser. No. \_\_\_\_\_ and filing date of \_\_\_\_\_\_ [ x ] is executing concurrently herewith

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1.	J&N-GUO FONG Jen-Guo Fong, inventor	12/06/07 Date	Witness
2.	Eric Lin, inventor	Date	Witness
3.	inventor	Date	Witness
<b>4</b> .	Joreh Vay Joseph Tang, inventor	12/06/07 Date	Witness
5.	An-Jen Yang, inventor	Date	Witness
6.	inventor	Date	Witness
7.	inventor	Date	Witness
8.	inventor	Date	Witness

1.			
	Jem-Guo Fong, inventor	Date	Witness
2.	Eric(Yun-chien) Lin, inventor	12/06/07 Date	Witness
3.	The second	12/06/07	
	Pei Tsao Inventor	Date	Witness
4.	Joseph Tang, inventor	Date	Witness
5.	Anden Yang Inventor	<u>12/06/07</u> Date	Witness
6.	Tien - In Kan	12/06/07	
	Tien-Lu Kao, inventor	Date	Witness
7.	- Jinte Con Yin-Tse Kao, inventor	12/06/07 Date	Witness
	1/6	But	W ILIESS
8.	Lisa Chou, inventor	12/06/07 Date	Witness
9.	Am/42	12/06/07	
<u> </u>	Jim Zhao,inventor	<u>    12/06/07   </u> Date	Witness
10.			
	Wei Yao. inventor	Date	Witness

.

•

.

1.				
	inventor	Date	Witness	
<b>‡</b> .0 _	Wei Yao	12/06/07	Witness	
	Wei Yao, inventor	Date	wimess	
3	inventor	Date	Witness	
4	inventor	Date	Witness	_
5	inventor	Date	Witness	
6	inventor	Date	Witness	
7	inventor	Date	Witness	
8				
	inventor	Date	Witness	

.

.

• •